Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods, LLC		105/12/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ConAgra Foods Lamb Weston, Inc.		
Street Address:	One ConAgra Drive		
City:	Omaha		
State/Country:	NEBRASKA		
Postal Code:	68102		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1488679	TATER BABIES
Registration Number:	3136300	ALTRA MASHED
Registration Number:	3139607	RICE A TIZERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900106477

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

5035955300 Phone:

ptotmdocket@klarquist.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Ramon A. Klitzke II Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 158-81198-01/RAK

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ramon A. Klitzke II

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0026

Signature:	/ramon a. klitkze II/
Date:	05/12/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=CFJ-511780#page1.tif source=CFJ-511780#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0027

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into by and between CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at One ConAgra Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68102 ("Assignor"), and CONAGRA FOODS LAMB WESTON, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at One ConAgra Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68102 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and the associated registrations thereof existing in the United States listed on Exhibit "A" hereto ("Trademarks"):

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks including any trade dress and common law trademark rights associated with the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for Ten Dollars (US\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, any future registrations of said Trademarks, all trade dress and common law rights associated with said Trademarks, all causes of action and other rights that may be asserted under said Trademarks, the right to sue third parties for infringement of or improper activities regarding said Trademarks, and the right to enjoy all of the monetary benefits obtained as a results of any such litigation, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. This assignment shall be effective, *nunc pro tunc*, as of May 28, 2007.

day of May, 2008.

Dated the

EXHIBIT "A"

<u>Mark</u>	<u>App. #</u>	<u>Reg. #</u>
TATER BABIES (Stylized)	73/605,024	1,488,679
ALTRA MASHED	76/604,892	3,136,300
RICE A TIZERS	76/613,203	3,139,607